

## Over and Above Estimate

**Region:**2

**Location:** NY023

**CSS #:** 28193

**Maximo Work Order No.** 11467

**Asset#:**

**Date Issued:** 12/18/2020

**Original Description:** - Repair main entrance and exit gates. Both have been inactive due to the repair of a water main break beneath the main gate

**Description of Repairs:** Replace 4ea defective interface modules, remove existing loop wire on entrance and exit location. Install new heavy duty wire loop and install with new interface modules.

### Non Pre-Priced Estimate:

Quantity	Line Item Number	Description	Labor Hours	Unit	Labor	Materials	Equipment	Total
1		Materials (See attached estimate for line items)				\$1500.00		\$1500.00

*Note: RS Means (Pre-Priced) not used in compiling this estimate.*

*Note: Subcontractor quote attached.*

### Estimate Summary:

Labor Hours	Labor Cost	Material Cost	Equipment Cost	Total Cost	CE Factor	Total Estimate
8 hours @ \$280.00 Tech.	\$3280.00	\$1500.00		\$4780.00	1.03%	\$4829.23
8 hours @ 130.00 laborers						

**Please see attached estimate**



# ACAV SERVICES

January 12, 2021



## ESTIMATE 011221 CSS28193

Bill To		Ship To	
Customer	International Support Group M DUBOIS,	Recipient	99 RSC RD DPW R Linn
Customer ID#	NY023 (MAIN GATE)	Address	Ernie Pyle USARC BLDG 206 Ft Totten NY
Address	9050 Pines Blvd STE 150 Pembroke Pines FL 33024	Phone	718 631 6188
Phone	954 900 1095		
Payment Due	NET 30	Delivery Date	N/A
Salesperson	JW	Shipping Method	N/A
Payment Terms	N/A	Shipping Terms	N/A

Qty.	Item#	Description	Unit Price	Line Total
1	1	<b>NY023 MAIN SECURITY GATE</b>  <b>REPAIR BROKEN FRONT ENTRANCE SECURITY GATE ON ENTRANCE AND EXIT SIDES</b>  <b>TROUBLE SHOOT AND REPLACE DEFECTIVE INTERFACE MODULES 4 EA</b>  <b>REMOVE EXISTING LOOP WIRE ON ENTRANCE AND EXIT LOCATIONS</b>  <b>INSTALL NEW HEAVY-DUTY WIRE LOOP AND INSTALL WITH NEW INTERFACE MODULES</b>		

### ACAV Services

11 Snug Cove Lane  
Bayville NY 11709  
Jacka377@verizon.net  
516 941 6581

Qty.	Item#	Description	Unit Price	Line Total
		<b><u>MATERIAL</u></b>		
		4EA NEW LOOP INTERFACE MODULARS \$300.00 EA		\$1200.00
		2EA NEW WIRE LOOPS		\$300.00
		<b><u>LABOR</u></b>		
		8 HRS @ \$280.00 PER HOUR (TECHNICIAN)		\$2240.00
		8 HRS @ \$130.00 PER HOUR (LABORER)		\$1040.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$4780.00</b>
			<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$4780.00</b>